2002) and in exercise of powers upon Calling conferred under section 13 (12) read 
with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, notice dated 28/11/2022 
issued a demand 2002 (Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor) MR. Amit D Kaikadi 
& Mrs. Ankita A Kaikadi to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 44,65,783/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighty Three Only) as on 28/11/2022 with future interest and incidental 
charges w.e.f. 29/11/2022 Less credits, if any.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower/ Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The borrower/ Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, RASMECCC-PANVEL,-
MUMBAI for an amount Rs. 44,65,783/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakh Sixty Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Three Only) as on 28/11/2022 with future 
interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 29/11/2022 Less credits, if any.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 
of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.